CH \$340.00 0929258

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM672315

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS (Release of 4158/0641)

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., AS ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT		09/01/2021	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CORE-MARK INTERNATIONAL, INC.
Street Address:	1500 Solana Boulevard
Internal Address:	Suite 3400
City:	Westlake
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	76262
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	0929258	CABLE CAR	
Registration Number:	1721154	TASTEFULLY YOURS	
Registration Number:	1711973	TASTEFULLY YOURS	
Registration Number:	1930380	EMERALD	
Registration Number:	1810976	CABLE CAR SINCE 1890	
Registration Number:	2108906	CABLE CAR CANDIES QUALITY CANDIES SINCE	
Registration Number:	2216513	ARCADIA BAY	
Registration Number:	2323187	ARCADIA BAY	
Registration Number:	2429626	JAVA STREET	
Registration Number:	2807166	EMERALD	
Registration Number:	3574884	CABLE CAR SINCE 1890 QUALITY CANDIES	
Registration Number:	3390137	QUICKEATS	
Registration Number:	3337314	QUICKEATS	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2123108007

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

TRADFMARK

REEL: 007412 FRAME: 0773

900641315

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2123108000

Email: juan.arias@weil.com
Correspondent Name: Adam Bernstein

Address Line 1: Weil, Gotshal & Manges LLP

Address Line 2: 767 Fifth Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10153

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: A.Bernstein - 39021.0059	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Adam Bernstein
SIGNATURE:	/Adam Bernstein/
DATE SIGNED:	09/02/2021

Total Attachments: 4

source=JPM_Core-Mark - Trademark Release (2010) Executed_WEIL_98133241_1 (002)#page1.tif source=JPM_Core-Mark - Trademark Release (2010) Executed_WEIL_98133241_1 (002)#page2.tif source=JPM_Core-Mark - Trademark Release (2010) Executed_WEIL_98133241_1 (002)#page3.tif source=JPM Core-Mark - Trademark Release (2010) Executed WEIL_98133241_1 (002)#page4.tif

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

THIS TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release"), dated as of September 1, 2021, is executed by JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., in its capacity as administrative agent for the Lenders (together with its successors, the "Administrative Agent"), in favor of CORE-MARK INTERNATIONAL, INC., a Delaware corporation (the "Grantor"). All capitalized terms used in this Release and not otherwise defined herein, shall have the respective meanings given to such terms in the Trademark Security Agreement (as defined below).

RECITALS

- A. WHEREAS, the Grantor has, pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of February 26, 2010, recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "<u>USPTO</u>") on March 2, 2010 at Reel 4158, Frame 0641 (as the same may be amended, amended and restated, restated, supplemented, modified or otherwise in effect prior to the date hereof, the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>") granted to the Administrative Agent, for the benefit of the Lenders, a continuing first priority security interest in all of the Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademark Collateral, including without limitation those trademarks listed on Exhibit A attached hereto (collectively, the "Released Collateral"); and
- B. WHEREAS, the Administrative Agent wishes to terminate and release, without representation or warranty, its Security Interest in and to the Released Collateral as provided in this Release.
- C. NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Administrative Agent hereby:
 - 1. terminates and releases, without recourse, representation or warranty, all of its security interest in and to the Released Collateral and other rights, title and interest in, to and under the Released Collateral, whether granted pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement or any other agreement or document delivered in connection with the Pledge and Security Agreement ("Security Agreement"), dated as of October 12, 2005 (as the same may be amended, amended and restated, restated, supplemented, modified or otherwise in effect prior to the date hereof), by and among, *inter alios*, the Grantor and the Administrative Agent;
 - 2. terminates the Trademark Security Agreement;
 - 3. reassigns, retransfers and reconveys any and all right, title and interest (if any) that the Administrative Agent may have in, to and under the Released Collateral granted to Administrative Agent pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement or any other agreement or document delivered in connection with the Security Agreement to the Grantor; and
 - 4. agrees to provide the Grantor with any information and additional authorization necessary to effect the release of the security interest in the Released Collateral.

The Administrative Agent hereby authorizes and requests that this Release be filed along with any other necessary documentation with the USPTO or any other governmental office to evidence the release granted herein at the sole expense of the Grantor. The Administrative Agent

authorizes the Grantor to record this Release with the USPTO and other applicable registry at the sole expense of the Grantor.

This Release and the rights and obligations of the parties hereto shall be governed by, and construed and interpreted in accordance with, the laws of the State of New York.

[Signature page follows.]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Administrative Agent has executed this Termination and Release of Security Interests in Trademarks as of the date first set forth above.

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A.

By: <u>Allinger (Altolania</u> Name: Alexander Värdama)

Title: Authorized Officer

[Signature Page to Termination and Release of Security Interests in Trademarks]

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007412 FRAME: 0777

Exhibit A

$\underline{Trademarks}$

Owner	Trademark	Registration No.	Registration Date
Core-Mark International, Inc.	CABLE CAR	0929258	2/15/1972
Core-Mark International, Inc.	TASTEFULLY YOURS	1721154	9/29/1992
Core-Mark International, Inc.	TASTEFULLY YOURS	1711973	9/01/1992
Core-Mark International, Inc.	EMERALD	1930380	10/31/1995
Core-Mark International, Inc.	CABLE CAR SINCE 1890	1810976	12/14/1993
Core-Mark International, Inc.	CABLE CAR CANDIES QUALITY CANDIES SINCE 1890	2108906	10/28/1997
Core-Mark International, Inc.	ARCADIA BAY	2216513	1/05/1999
Core-Mark International, Inc.	ARCADIA BAY	2323187	2/29/2000
Core-Mark International, Inc.	JAVA STREET	2429626	2/20/2001
Core-Mark International, Inc.	EMERALD	2807166	1/20/2004
Core-Mark International, Inc.	CABLE CAR SINCE 1890 QUALITY CANDIES	3574884	2/17/2009
Core-Mark International, Inc.	QUICKEATS	3390137	2/26/2008
Core-Mark International, Inc.	QUICKEATS	3337314	11/13/2007

RECORDED: 09/03/2021